
BENDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
MANUAL
mode d’emploi

1:10 SCALE 4WD ELECTRIC CRAWLER
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Slide in the direction of the arrow to open the radio battery cover 
1. Schieben Sie den Deckel in die angegebenen Richtung um das Batteriefach zu öffnen 

Faites glisser le couvercle dans la direction indiquée pour ouvrir le compartiment des piles 
 
Install 4* AA batteries with sufficient power – pay attention for polarity +/- - and close the cover 

2. Legen Sie 4 vollgeladene AA Batterien ein, achten Sie auf die Polarität (+/-) und schließen Sie 
das Fach 
insérez 4 piles AA complètement chargées, en respectant la polarité (+/-) et fermez le 
compartiment 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Instructions  / Anleitung  /  Manuel d utilisation 

Turn the car shell up slightly 
Heben Sie die Karosserie vorsichtig an 
Soulever le corps avec soin 
 

Press down slightly to close the battery mount 
Drücken Sie den Batteriehalter nach unten zum fixieren 
Appuyez sur le support de pile pour le fixer en place 

 

Easily pull up the battery mount 
Einfaches Öffnen der Batteriehalterung 
Ouverture facile du porte-piles 

Open the bodyshell and the battery mount 
1. Öffnen Sie die Karosserie und die Batteriehalterung 

Ouvrir le corps et le porte-piles 
 
Insert the fully charged battery and close the battery mount 

2. Legen Sie eine vollgeladene Batterie ein und schließen Sie das Fach 
Insérez une batterie complètement chargée et fermez le compartiment 
 

Make sure that the ESC is off and connect the battery cable with the ESC 
3. Prüfen Sie, dass der Fahrtenregler aus ist und verbinden Sie die Batterie 

Vérifier que le régulateur de vitesse est éteint et connecter la batterie 
 
After switch on the radio, you could also activate the ESC/Car 

4. Nachdem die Fernsteuerung eingeschalten ist, können Sie auch das 
Fahrzeug aktivieren 
après avoir allumé la télécommande, vous pouvez également activer le 
 véhicule 
 

Radio System Instructions 
Anleitung für Fernsteuerung 
Instructions pour le contrôle à distance 

Functions of radio switches 
Funktionen der Schalter 
Fonction des interrupteurs 

CH 5 – Front differentail lock  
1. CH 5 – Differentialsperre vorne 

CH 5 - Blocage du différentiel avant 
 
CH 6 – Rear differentail lock  

2. CH 6 – Differentialsperre hinten 
CH 6 - Blocage du différentiel arrière 
 
Switch for Steering reverse function 

3. Reversefunktion für Lenkung 
Fonction de marche arrière pour la direction 
 
Switch for throttle reverse function 

4. Reversefunktion für Gas/Bremse 
Fonction d'inversion de l'accélérateur/frein 
 
Trim for steering  

5. Trimmung für Lenkung 
Fonction de trim pour la direction 
 
Trim for throttle 

6. Trimmumg für Gas/Bremse 
Fonction d'inversion de l'accélérateur/frein 
 
Adjustment for steering angle 

7. Einstellung für Lenkeinschlag 
Réglage de l'angle de braquage 
 

Adjustment for speed 
8. Einstellung der Geschwindigkeit 

Réglage de la vitesse 
 
On/Off 

9. Ein/Aus 
On/Off 
 
CH 4 - Lights 

10. CH 4 - Beleuchtung 
CH 4 - Éclairage 
 
CH 1 – Steering wheel 

11. CH 1 - Lenkrad 
Ch 1 – Le volant 
 
CH 2 – Throttle trigger  

12. CH 2 - Gashebel 
CH 2 - Accélérateur 
 
CH 3 – Speed shift 

13. CH3 - Gangschaltung 
CH 3 - Changement de vitesse 
 
Battery tray 

14. Batteriefach 
Compartiment des piles 

Turn the steering wheel to turn left/right 
Bewegen Sie das Lenkrad nach links/rechts 
Déplacer le volant vers la gauche/droite 

Press button 1 and/or 2 to lock the front/rear differential(s) 
Drücken Sie Knopf 1 und/oder 2 um die Differentiale vorne/hinten 
zu sperren 
Appuyez sur le bouton 1 et/ou 2 pour verrouiller les différentiels 
avant/arrière 
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Fine tune the knob to left/right to adjust the 
wheels for a straight run 
Drehen Sie den Knopf nach links/rechts um den 
Geradeauslauf der Räder zu justieren 
Tournez le bouton vers la gauche/droite pour 
régler la stabilité directionnelle des roues 

Fine tune the knob to left/right to adjust the 
steering angle 
Drehen Sie den Knopf nach links/rechts um den 
Lenkeinschlag zu justieren 
Tournez le bouton gauche/droite pour régler 
l'angle de braquage 

Functions of the ESC 
Funktionen des Fahrtenreglers 
Fonctions du contrôleur 

Forward/Brake/Reverse 
F/B/R: Vorwärts/Bremse/Rückwärts 

Avant/frein/arrière 
 
Forward/Brake 

F/B: Vorwärts/Bremse 
Avant/frein 
 
Forward/Reverse (Crawler Mode) 

F/R: Vorwärts/Rückwärts (Crawler Mode) 
Avant/arrière (Crawler Mode) 
 
 Set the jumper like shown on the image to setup you battery type and drive mode. 

Kindly note to restart the ESC to save the setting 
Setzen Sie die Jumper wie auf dem Bild zu sehen ist um den Batterietyp und 
Fahrmodus zu wählen. Speichern Sie die Einstellung durch einen Neustart des ESCs 
Réglez les cavaliers comme indiqué sur l'image pour sélectionner le type de batterie 
et le mode de conduite. Sauvegardez le réglage en redémarrant le contrôleur de 
vitesse 

Device connection 
Anschlussdiagramm 
Schéma de connexion 

 

Servo for rear differential 
Servo für Differential hinten 
Servo pour le différentiel arrière 

Servo for front differential 
Servo für Differential vorne 
Servo pour le différentiel avant 

Lights 
Beleuchtung 
Éclairage 

Servo for speed shift 
Servo Gangschaltung 
Changement de vitesse 

Black 
Schwarz 
Noir 

Electronic Speed Controller (ESC) 
Fahrtenregler (ESC) 
Régulateur de vitesse (ESC) 

Steering servo 
Lenkservo 
Servo de direction 

Red 
Rot 
Rouge 

 

 

Receiver 
Empfänger 
Récepteur 

Battery 
Batterie 
Pile 

Motor 

- 18 -



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

Servo for speed shift  /  Servo für Gangschaltung  /  Changement de vitesse  

Steering servo 
Lenkservo 
Servo de direction 

Servo for rear differential 
Servo für Differential hinten 
Servo pour le différentiel arrière 

Servo for front differential 
Servo für Differential vorne 
Servo pour le différentiel avant 

 

Features : Felgen Mitnehmer 12 mm 6 Kant · Ø 61 mm · Reifenbreite 26 mm · Mit Einlage · Fertig verklebt · 0 Offset · Felgen Design : 20 Speichen schwarz · Reifenprofil : 
Slick 

Product specification 
Produktspezifikation 
Spécification du produit 

Length / Länge / Longueur 

Width / Breite / Large 

Height / Höhe / Hauteur     (Chassis) 

Tyre Ø / Rad Ø / Roue Ø 

Wheelbase / Radstand / Empattement 

Weight / Gewicht / Poids 

Steering angle / Lenkungseinschlag  

Ground clearance / Bodenfreiheit  

Low speed gear ratio 
Low Speed Übersetzung 
 

High speed gear ratio 
High Speed Übersetzung 
 

Pinion 16T 
Ritzel 16Z 
 

Pinion 18T 
Ritzel 18Z

 
 

Pinion 20T 
Ritzel 20Z

 
 

Pinion 22T 
Ritzel 22Z

 
 

Departure angle / Abfahrtwinkel  

Approach angle / Anfahrtswinkel  
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Lenkservo 

Motor 

Batterie

Licht 

Fahrtenregler 

Schaltservo 

Blinker 

links 

Blinker 

rechts 

Brems-

licht 

Differentialsperre vorne Differentialsperre hinten 

Lichtleiste 

LED Scheinwerfer 

Suchscheinwerfer 
Rücklicht 

Original 
Empfängereinheit 

Zusätzliche 
Empfängereinheit 

Zum Anschluss 

sind Y-Kabel 

erforderlich 

Verwendung einer anderen Funkanlage 

Sollte Ihnen die im Lieferumfang enthaltene 

Fernsteuerung nicht zusagen, kann auch eine anderen 

problemlos verwendet werden. Die Empfängereinheiten 

können gekoppelt werden und somit kann auch die im 

Original-Empfänger verbaute Lichteinheit des Crawlers 

problemlos mit einer anderen Fernsteuerung verwendet 

werden. Folgen Sie dem Installationsdiagram. Die 

erforderliche Y-Kabel sind im Lieferumfang nicht 

enthalten. 

6-Kanal Fernsteuerung erforderlich
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CH6
CH5
CH4
CH3
CH2
CH1

Third party
Receiver

Receiver 
Pre-installed 

on vehicle

Third party radio set usage

Own exsiting radio can be use on the crawler easly.

Connect the third party receiver will all necessary device 
for controlling vehicle.
And connect CH1, CH2, CH3, CH4 with Y-cable (not incl.) 
from Third party Receiver to the receiver which is pre-installed 
on vehicle as below diagram.
After re-start radio and vehicle, own exsiting radio
can be use.

Third party 6 channel Radio 

connect to 
third party RX

plug in device

connect to 
Pre-installed RX

Y-cable(not incl.)
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Servo de direction 

Moteur 

Batterie

 

Lumière 

Controleur de vitesse 

Servo pour le changement de vitesse 

 

Feu à 
gauche 

Feu à 
droite 

 

Stop 
light 

 

Blocage du différential avant Blocage du différential arrière 

Band lumineuse 

Phare à LED 

Searchlight 
Feu arrière 

Unité réceptrice 
d‘originale 

Unité réceptrice 
supplémentaire 

 

 

 

Utilisation d'autres équipements radio 

Si vous n'aimez pas la télécommande incluse dans le 
volume de livraison, vous pouvez en utiliser une autre 
sans aucun problème. Les unités de réception peuvent 
être couplées et donc l'unité lumineuse de la chenille 
intégrée dans le récepteur d'origine peut également être 
utilisée sans problème avec une autre télécommande. 
Suivez le schéma d'installation. Le câble Y requis n'est 
pas inclus dans la livraison. Télécommande à 6 canaux requise 

 

Des cables en Y sont 
nécessaires pour la 
connexion 
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1230520

1230596

1230520

1230529

1230514

1230574

1230575

1230596

1230529

1230521

1230596

1230574 1230575

1230596

1230568

1230528

1230566

1230502

1230567

1230603

1230572

1230502

1230527
1230572

1230589

1230550

1230575

1230589

1230568

1230566

1230567

1230603

2.5x6
Flat Head HEX Screw

3x10
CAP Screw

Differential Gear Assembly

Spindle set

Pin1.6X11

Pin2.0X8

Pin2.0X10
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1230577

1230523
12305731230526

1230526

1230569

1230526

1230570

1230577

1230570

1230573

1230569

1230579

1230579

1230501

1230591 1230579

12305001230525

1230591

1230579
3x10

Round head HEX screw

Pin 2.5x10 2x4
CAP Screw

3x14
CAP Screw

2.5x6
Flat HEX Screw1230575

1230596

1230594

1230544 1230545

1230545
1230579

1230579

1230581

1230579

1230578

1230581

1230579

1230581
1230581

1230579

1230579

3x28
CAP Screw

1230594

3x10
Round head HEX screw

3x14
Round head HEX screw

1230579

1230581

3x20
Set Screw

1230606

3x8
Round head HEX screw

1230578

1230542
1230606

1230546

1230500

1230546

Portal Axle Housing Assembly

Front portal Assembly
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Rear portal Assembly
1230579

1230579

1230579

1230591
3x14

CAP Screw

1230639

1230639

1230641
2.5*10

1230641
2.5*10

1230589
3*10

1230550

1230566
Pin 2.0x8

1230640

1230566
2*8

1230572

1230615

1230615

1230603

1230567
1230527

1230572

1230590 1230593

1230616

1230572

1230501

1230591

1230653

1230616 1230590

1230593

1230525

Gearbox Assembly

1230567
Pin 2.0X10

1230596
2.5x6

Flat Head Screw

1230575
BB10 X 5 X 4

1230571
BB9 X 5 X 3

1230515

1230579
3x10

Round Head HEX Screw

1230641
2.5x10

CAP Screw

1230589
3x10

CAP Screw

1230590
3x12

CAP Screw

1230593
3x24

CAP Screw

1230575
BB10 X 5X 4

1230567
Pin 2.0x10

1230532

1230567

1230515

1230552

1230596

1230552

1230515
1230572

1230571

1230513

1230532

12305711230515

1230572

12305031230572
1230515

1230572

1230572

1230530
1230567
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Gearbox Assembly

Spring setting

12305321230531
1230516

1230531

1230608

1230572

1230571

1230590

1230590
1230552

1230562

1230562

1230572

1230572

12305721230567

1230595

1230590

1230548

1230589

1230610

1230549

1230588

1230557
1230558

1230560
1230559

1230605
4*4

1230567
Pin 2.0x10

1230552
3.0 E-CLIP

1230588
3x8

CAP Screw

1230608
M3 Lock NUT

1230605
4x4

SET Screw

1230589
3x10

CAP Screw

1230575
BB10 X 5 X 4

1230571
BB9 X 5 X 3

1230590
3x12

CAP Screw

1230595
3x32

CAP Screw

1230562
7x5.1x0.5

Shim
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Battery box Assembly Receiver box Assembly
1230579

1230508

1230507

1230507

1230604
3*3

1230604
3*3

SET Screw

1230579
3x10

Round Head HEX Screw

Chassis Assembly
1230604

3*3
SET Screw

1230599
3x8

Flat Head HEX Screw

1230582/ 3*16

1230580

1230576

1230626
1230579/ 3*10 1230580/ 3*12

1230599
3*81230620

1230576
3*6 1230580

3*12

1230626

1230580
3*12

1230576

1230576
3*6

1230594

1230578
3x8

Round Head HEX Screw

1230507
1230505

1230505

1230599
3*8

1230599
3*8

1230505

1230504

1230579
3*10

1230579
3*10

1230579
3*10

1230579
3*10

1230579
3*10

1230579
3*10

1230619

1230619

1230617

1230506

1230547

1230626

1230620

1230594

1230626

1230563

1230604
3*3

1230582
3*16

1230576
3*6

1230576/ 3*6

1230578/ 3*8

1230578/ 3*8

1230583/ 3*18
1230584/ 3*30

1230576
3x6

Round Head HEX Screw

1230579
3x10

Round Head HEX Screw

1230580
3x12

Round Head HEX Screw

1230582
3x16

Round Head HEX Screw

1230584
3x25

Round Head HEX Screw

1230583
3x18

Round Head HEX Screw
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Chassis Assembly

1230582
3x16

Round Head HEX Screw1230582
3x16

1230582
3x16

1230506 1230506

Shock Assembly

1230607
M3 Lock NUT

Shock Oil Heightness
1230607

1230517

1230517

1230535
1230517

1230536

1230517

1230545

1230517

1230536

1230534

1230545

1230555

12305121230586
2.5x8

Round Head HEX screw

1230614
2.5x16

Round Head HEX screw

1230561
6 x 2.6 x .0.5

Shim

1230586
2.5*8

1230561

1230611

1230509

1230614
2.5*16

1230553

1230586
2.5*8

1230561

Hi/Low speeds servo assembly
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Differential lock servo assembly

1230561
6 X 2.6 X 0.5

Shim

1230586
2.5x8

Round head HEX Screw

1230551

1230561
1230586

2.5*8

12305511230509

1230561
1230587
2.5*14 1230604

3*3

1230554

1230512

1230614
2.5*16

1230554

1230604
3*31230586

2.5*8

1230561

1230614
2.5*16

1230512
1230587
2.5*14

1230587
2.5x14

Round Head HEX Screw

1230604
3x3

SET Screw

1230587
2.5x14

Round Head HEX Screw

Front/Rear Bumper

1230634/2*4
1230618

1230618
1230576/3*6

1230618
1230578/3*8

1230618
1230618 1230637

12306331230633 1230637

1230618

1230618

1230618
1230618

1230578/3*8
1230634/2*4

1230618

1230576/3*6

1230634
2x4

Round Head HEX Screw

1230637
2.5x10

CAP Screw

1230576
3x6

Round Head HEX Screw

1230578
3x8

Round Head HEX Screw

1230634
2x4

Round Head HEX Screw

1230634
2x4

1230634
2x4
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Chassis Assembly

1230581
3x14

Round Head HEX Screw

1230579
3x10

Round Head HEX Screw

1230600
3x12

Flat Head HEX Screw

Front shock tower installation position

1230579/3*10

1230579/3*10

1230579/3*10

1230581/3*14

1230600/3*12

Front portal assembly linkage shock installation

1230593
3x24

CAP Screw

1230594
3x28

CAP Screw

1230606
3x20

SET Screw

1230608
M3 Lock Screw

1230593
3*24

1230593
3*24

1230594
3*28

1230606
3*20

1230546

1230546

1230608

1230541

1230541

1230540

1230540

Upper Lower

1230657

1230657

1230657
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Rear portal assembly linkage shock installation

1230593
3x24

CAP Screw

1230594
3x28

CAP Screw

1230608
M3 Lock NUT

1230606
3x20

SET Screw

1230593
3*24

1230593
3*24

1230594
3*28

1230606
3*20

1230608

1230541

1230540

1230546

1230546 Upper Lower

1230541 1230540

Hi/Low speeds servo, Differential lock servo assembly
1230604

3x3
SET Screw

1230579
3x10

Round Head HEX Screw

1230579/3*10

1230579/3*10

1230553
1230604/3*3

1230657

1230657

1230657
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Vertical universal shaft assembly

1230533

Modular Assembly

1230591
3*14

1230657

1230592/3*18
1230591

3*14

1230556

1230556

1230592/3*18

1230591
3*14

1230591
3*14

1230592
3*18

1230591
3*14

1230591
3x14

CAP Screw

1230592
3x18

CAP Screw

Shock 
installation position
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Differential lock wires fixture
1230604

3x3
SET Screw

1230581
3x14

Round Head HEX Screw

1230604
3*3

1230604
3*3

1230581
3*14

1230551

1230604/3*3

1230604/3*3

1230581
3*14

1230551

1230604
3*3

LED lights Assembly
1230577

2x6
CAP Screw

1230634
2x4

Round Head HEX Screw1230634/2*4

1230577/2*6

1230638

1230635
2x4

Flat Head HEX Screw

1230635/2*4

1230629

1230634/2*4

1230578/3*8

1230629

1230578
3x8

Round Head HEX Screw
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Body Assembly

1230634
2x4

Round Head HEX Screw

1230585
2.5x4

Round Head HEX Screw

1230642
2.5x6

Round Head HEX Screw

1230585/2.5*4

1230589/3*10

1230628

1230632
1230547

1230621
1230622
1230623
1230624

1230627

1230627

1230579/3*10

1230579/3*10
1230643

2.5*8
1230597

2.5*8

1230643/2.5*8

1230644/2.5*6
1230598/3*6

1230598/3*6

1230632

1230645/3*8

1230551

1230585/2.5*4

1230646/2*6

1230578/3*8

1230630

1230629 1230629

1230644/2.5*6
1230632

1230632

1230632

1230632

1230642
2.5*6

1230585
2.5*4 1230633

1230630

1230645/3*8

1230644/2.5*6

1230644/2.5*6

1230646/2*6

1230642
2.5*6

1230579/3*10

1230618

1230631

1230631

1230579/3*10

1230579/3*101230579/3*10 1230583
3*18

1230583
3*18

1230580
3*12

1230580
3*12

1230646
2x6

Button Head Screw

1230644
2.5x6

Button Head Screw

1230598
3x6

Flat Head HEX Screw

1230643
2.5x8

Button Head Screw

1230645
3x8

Button Head Screw

1230597
2.5x8

Flat Head HEX Screw

1230576
3x6

Round Head HEX Screw

1230578
3x8

Round Head HEX Screw

1230579
3x10

Round Head HEX Screw

1230580
3x12

Round Head HEX Screw

1230583
3x18

Round Head HEX Screw

Servo wires zip tied
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Wheels and Tires Assembly

1230648

1230601
2.5*12

1230609

1230649
1230649

1230650

12306511230601
2.5*12

1230609
M4 Lock NUT

1230601
2.5x12

CAP Screw

Body Assembly

1230601
3x14

CAP Screw

1230601
3*14

1230601/3*14
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Spare parts list

1230500 12305021230501 1230503

1230504 1230505 1230506 1230507

1230508 1230509 1230510 1230511

1230512 1230513 1230514 1230515

1230516 1230517 1230518 1230519

1230520 1230521 1230522 1230523

(Front)
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Spare parts list

1230524 12305261230525 1230527

1230528 1230529 1230530 1230531

1230532 1230533 1230534 1230535

1230536 1230537 - 7T /1230538 - 8T
1230539 - 9T 

1230540 1230541

1230542 1230543 1230544 1230545

1230546 1230547 1230548 1230549
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Spare parts list

1230550 12305521230551 1230553

1230554 1230555 1230556 1230557

1230558 1230559 1230560 1230561

1230562 1230563 1230564 1230639

1230640 1230648

1230649 1230650 1230651 1230641

1230652 1230611
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Spare parts list

(REAR)

1230653 12306161230615 1230617

1230618 1230619 1230620 1230621-Orange  
1230622-Mat Grey
1230623-Blue  
1230624 - Mat Olive 

1230625 1230626 1230627 1230628

1230629 1230630 1230631 1230632

1230633 1230646 1230644 1230643

1230645 1230647 1230654 1230642
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Spare parts list

1230565 12305671230566 1230568

1230569 1230570 1230571 1230572

1230573 1230574 1230575 1230576

1230577 1230578 1230579 1230580

1230581 1230582 1230583 1230584

1230585 1230586 1230587 1230588
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1230590

Spare parts list

1230589 1230591 1230592

12305941230593 1230595 1230596

12305981230597 1230599 1230600

12306021230601 1230603 1230604

12306061230605 1230607 1230608

12306341230609 1230635 1230637
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1230610 1230657 2030005 1230638

1230658 1230656 11230655

110g

OPTION OPTION OPTION

More add-on and tuning parts you will find at:
Mehr Anbau- und Tuningteile finden Sie unter:

Vous trouverez d’autres modules complémentaires et pièces de réglage à l’adresse suivante:

www.absima.com

Spare parts list
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Absima GmbH
Gibitzenhofstr. 127a RG

90443 Nürnberg
Germany

Web: www.absima.com




